
Team Guam Qualifying Table

5th Asian Indoor and Martial Arts Games & 2017 World Championships

Ashgabat, Turkmenistan Kuwait

September 15-24, 2016 December 4-17, 2017

Date 13-Nov 4-Dec 22-Jan 12-Feb 5-Mar 7-Jan 6-Nov 9-Oct 29-Jan 19-Feb 16-Oct 14-Jan 20-Nov 5-Feb 26-Feb

Stockholm Los Angeles Beijing  Melbourne Beijing Atlana Seoul Athens Montreal Athens Tokyo London Mexico City Rome Tokyo Grand Top 3 Top 3 Top 3 Top 3 (SML)

Short 34 Short 35 Short 36 Short 37 Short 36 Medium 38 Medium 39 Medium 40 Medium 41 Medium 40 Long 44 Long 44 Long 45 Long 45 Long 44 Total Average Totals Average Totals Average Totals Average Totals Average

Name of Aspirant

1 Jay Leon Guerrero 1,213    1,249    1,181    1,244    1,424    1,387    1,206    1,415    1,309    11,628   215.33   3,643   202.39   4,055   225.28   3,930  218.33   11,628   215.33   

2 Gregory Borja 1,041    1,177    1,301    1,320    1,406    1,433    1,149    1,233    1,410    1,172    1,258    13,900   210.61   3,798   211.00   4,072   226.22   3,840  213.33   11,710   209.11   

3 Ray San Nicolas 1,259    969       1,203    1,245    1,154    1,179    1,135    1,255    1,215    1,179    11,793   196.55   3,431   190.61   3,578   198.78   3,649  202.72   10,658   197.37   

4 Michael Gadia 1,254    1,165    1,057    972       1,157    1,121    1,301    1,200    1,063    1,170    1,116    12,576   190.55   3,476   193.11   3,658   203.22   3,349  186.06   10,483   194.13   

5 Nikko Gutierrez 1,079    1,199    1,051    1,192    1,055    1,224    1,198    1,116    1,041    1,146    995       1,213    13,509   187.63   3,470   192.78   3,538   196.56   3,400  188.89   10,408   192.74   

6 Jae Sang Lee 1,107    1,175    1,049    1,075    897       1,053    1,097    1,181    1,031    1,256    1,183    1,037    1,238    14,379   184.35   3,357   186.50   3,331   185.06   3,677  204.28   10,365   191.94   

7 Zayne Zamora 1,179    1,049    943       1,196    1,056    1,179    986       1,223    1,009    1,101    1,005    11,926   180.70   3,171   176.17   3,431   190.61   3,333  185.17   9,935     183.98   

8 Steve Esplana 1,001    1,033    1,094    928       1,166    1,017    1,147    1,161    1,051    982       1,043    1,079    12,702   176.42   3,128   173.78   3,474   193.00   3,173  176.28   9,775     181.02   

Timothy Nauta 1,097    1,267    1,130    1,254    4,748     197.83   1,097   182.83   2,397   199.75   1,254  209.00   4,748     197.83   

Cesar Villanueva 1,218    1,162    1,051    1,246    4,677     194.88   1,218   203.00   2,213   184.42   1,246  207.67   4,677     194.88   

Jeremiah Camacho 1,011    1,073    1,154    1,214    4,452     185.50   1,011   168.50   2,227   185.58   1,214  202.33   4,452     185.50   

Dante Godoy 1,171    1,126    1,160    1,189    1,200    1,220    7,066     196.28   2,297   191.42   2,349   195.75   2,420  201.67   7,066     196.28   

Victor San Nicolas 1,073    1,048    1,274    1,243    4,638     193.25   2,121   176.75   1,274   212.33   1,243  207.17   4,638     193.25   

Roel Santos 1,172    1,068    1,199    1,254    927       1,178    6,798     188.83   3,439   191.06   2,181   181.75   1,178  196.33   6,798     188.83   

Ricky Duenas 1,184    1,184     197.33   -        -         -       -         1,184  197.33   1,184     197.33   

Paul Kaneshiro 986       986         164.33   986       164.33   -       -         -      -         986         164.33   

Keith Guerrero -         

Name of Aspirant

Arlene Reyes 1,004    1,110    1,190    1,052    1,054    1,047    1,100    7,557     179.93   2,114   176.17   3,296   183.11   2,147  178.92   7,557     179.93   

Kathy Mandapat 991       1,044    951       1,221    970       1,006    988       1,083    1,008    985       10,247   170.78   2,986   165.89   3,197   177.61   3,079  171.06   9,262     171.52   

Shannon Bukikosa 937 918 941 2,796     155.33   937       156.17   918      153.00   941      156.83   2,796     155.33   

Women's Division

Long Pattern Combined Totals

Pattern

Men's Division

Aggregate Total Short Pattern Medium Pattern


